09-27-2000



TOTATION FUNIVIOUS SIDE TOTATION FUNIVIOUS EN SI

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

09/663959

TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please r	ecord the attach	ed original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty	pe	Conveya	nce Type			
Mew New	9-19-00		Assignment	☐ Se	ecurity Agreement	
	sion (Non- Recordation)					
Document Correction	ID #		License	∐ C	hange of Name	
	Frame #		Merger	□ o	ther	
	Document					
_	Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
	Attorney Docket No: 042390.P9718 Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Part		Mark if addi	tional names of conv	eving parties atta	ched Execution Date	
, -		4/	_		Month Day Year	
Name (1st party) <u>I</u>		6639	15 <u>9</u>		09-11-00	
Name (2nd party)						
Name (3rd party)	`					
			tional names of receiv	vina parties attac	had	
Receiving Party	ر ا	Wark if adding	tional names of recen	ving parties attac.	If document to be recorded is	
Name (line 1) 1	ntel Corporation				an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
	Address (line 1) 2200 Mission College Boulevard domestic representative is					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)		California		95052	Assignment.)	
	City	State/Coun	try	Zip Code	<u> 40E</u>	
	esentative Name and Address	Inited States		Enter for th	ne first Receiving Party only.	
3.7	Freceiving party is not domiciled in the U		•			
Address (line 1)						
		304808	- In this case			
· -					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)			and the second s			
	FOR O	FFICE USE	ONLY			
reviewing the docum Office, Chief Informa Reduction Project (00	ng for this collection of information is estimated to ent and gathering the data needed to complete the ation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the C 551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB In QUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUME	Cover Sheet. So Office of Inform formation Colle NTS TO THIS	end comments regarding aton and Regulatory Af ection Budget Package (ADDRESS.	g this burden estim ffairs, Office of Ma 0651-0027, Patent a	ate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark nagement and Budget, Paperwork and Trademark Assignment Practice.	
	Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents and Trader					

PATENT REEL: 011104 FRAME: 0536

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	ss Area Code and Telephone Number	425-827-8600
Name Dennis M. de Guzman		
Address (line 1) BLAKELY SOKOLOFF	TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Blvd.		
Address (line 3) 7th Floor		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California	90025	
Pages Enter the total number	of pages of the attached conveyance document.	# 2
Application Number (s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application Number (s)	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). t Number (s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number or U.S. Application Number has not assigned.	aly if a PCT PCT PCT PCT	Month Day Year 09-11-00 PCT PCT
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number or U.S. Application Number has not	aly if a PCT PCT PCT	09-11-00 PCT
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number or U.S. Application Number has not assigned.	and executing inventor. PCT	PCTPCT

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Dennis M. de Guzman

41,702

9-19-00

Name of Person Signing

Registration No.

Signature

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011104 FRAME: 0537

Attorney's Docket	ASSIGNMENT	<u>PATENT</u>						
No.: <u>042390.P9708</u> (For Exe	ecution Prior To Filing Patent Applica	ition)						
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby								
acknowledged, _ l								
the undersigned, Patrick L. Con-	nor							
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	Intel Corporation							
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principal p	place of business at						
2200 Mission College Boulevard,	Santa Clara, CA, 95052	, ("Assignee"),						
and its successors, assigns, and le	egal representatives, the entire right,	title, and interest for the						
	ries, in and to any and all improveme							
	es patent that has been executed by t							
	the dates indicated below and is ent							
	IZING BUS CONTENTION FOR I	VO CONTROLLER						
WRITE OPERATIONS								
	all divisional applications, continuatio							
	, continuation-in-part applications, su							
renewal applications, reissue appli-	cations, reexaminations, extensions,	and all other patent						
applications that have been or sha	II be filed in the United States and all	I foreign countries on						
any of said improvements; and in a	and to all original patents, reissued p	atents, reexamination						
certificates, and extensions, that ha	ave been or shall be issued in the Ur	nited States and all						
foreign countries on said improven	nents; and in and to all rights of priori	ity resulting from the						
filing of said United States applicat	ion;							

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Inventor	: Please Sign <u>and Dat</u>	<u>e</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
115	D.L.	11/2			
11 Sept	, 2000Nome: Det	trick L. Connor	// Sept , 20 <u>00</u>		
Dåte	name. Par	ITICK L. CONTION	Dale		
	, 2000		, 2000		
Date	Name:		Date		
	, 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 20		
Date	Name:		Date		
	, 20		, 20		
Date	Name:		Date		
	, 20		, 20		
Date	Name:		Date		
	, 20		, 20		
Date	Name:		Date		
State of: Assignment Document Return Address:					
On this day of 2000, before me,, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared _Patrick L. Connor [] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) _is_ subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
Notary's Signature					

-2-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)